Filed on behalf of Patent Owner, PPC Broadband, Inc.

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS RF LLC, CORNING INCORPORATED, AND CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC, Petitioners,

v.

PPC BROADBAND, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01573 Patent 8,075,338

\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), PPC Broadband, Inc., the Patent Owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in the patent involved in this proceeding, hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent Trial and Appeal Board connected with this proceeding:

Denis J. Sullivan (Reg. No. 47,980) Thomas Hoehner (Reg. No. 73,474) Douglas J. Nash BARCLAY DAMON, LLP One Park Place 300 South State Street Syracuse, NY 13202

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the Patent Owner.

Date: August 30, 2016 East Syracuse, NY Respectfully submitted,

/ Christopher W. Day /
Christopher W. Day
Vice President, Legal, and Chief
Intellectual Property Counsel
PPC Broadband, Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing **PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)** was served pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) via electronic mail on August 30, 2016 on the following:

Todd R. Walters, Esq.
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC
1737 King Street, Suite 500
Alexandria, VA 22314

Email: todd.walters@bipc.com Tel.: (703) 836-6620

Fax: (703) 836-6620

## / Denis J. Sullivan /

Denis J. Sullivan (Reg. No. 47,980)
Thomas Hoehner (Reg. No. 73,474)
Douglas J. Nash (*pro hac vice* to be submitted)
BARCLAY DAMON, LLP
One Park Place
300 South State Street
Syracuse, NY 13202
Tel.: (315) 425-2700
dsullivan@barclaydamon.com
thoehner@barclaydamon.com
dnash@barclaydamon.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner PPC Broadband, Inc.

